
MONDAY TO FRIDAY
SERVICE M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Collydean Co-op -- 06:10 -- 07:40 -- 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 --
Collydean Piper Drive -- 06:13 -- 07:43 -- 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 --
Pitcairn Avenue -- 06:15 -- 07:45 -- 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 --
Kilmichael Road Balfrag -- 06:18 -- 07:48 -- 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:17
St Columbas Church -- 06:25 -- 07:55 -- 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:24
Glenrothes bus station arr -- 06:28 -- 07:58 -- 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:27
Glenrothes bus station dep 05:15 05:52 06:32 07:32 08:02 08:46 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:29
Woodside Woodside Inn 05:55 06:35 07:35 08:05 08:49 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:32
Coaltown of Balgonie Main St 05:58 06:38 07:38 08:08 08:52 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:35
Markinch rail station 05:21 06:02 06:42 07:42 08:12 08:56 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:39
Markinch Commercial Street 05:22 06:04 06:44 07:44 -- 08:58 09:51 -- 10:51 -- 11:51 -- 12:51 -- 13:41
Star primary school 05:27 06:10 06:50 07:50 -- 09:04 -- 09:57 -- 10:57 -- 11:57 -- 12:57 -- 13:47
Kennoway shopping centre 05:35 06:18 06:58 07:58 -- 09:12 -- 10:05 -- 11:05 -- 12:05 -- 13:05 -- 13:55
Leven bus station 05:45 06:28 07:08 08:08 -- 09:22 -- 10:15 -- 11:15 -- 12:15 -- 13:15 -- 14:05

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
SERVICE M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Leven bus station 06:36 07:16 08:09 -- 09:23 -- 10:23 -- 11:23 -- 12:23 -- 13:23 -- 14:13
Kennoway shopping centre 06:46 07:26 08:19 -- 09:33 -- 10:33 -- 11:33 -- 12:33 -- 13:33 -- 14:23
Star primary school 06:54 07:34 08:27 -- 09:41 -- 10:41 -- 11:41 -- 12:41 -- 13:41 -- 14:31
Markinch Commercial Street 07:00 07:40 08:33 -- 09:47 -- 10:47 -- 11:47 -- 12:47 -- 13:47 -- 14:37
Markinch rail station 07:02 07:42 08:35 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:39
Coaltown of Balgonie Main St 07:06 07:46 08:39 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:45
Woodside Woodside Inn 07:08 07:48 08:41 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:48
Glenrothes bus station arr 07:12 07:52 08:45 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 14:51
Glenrothes bus station dep -- -- 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 --
Queensway -- -- -- 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 --
Kilmichael Road Balfarg -- -- -- 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 --
Collydean Co-op -- -- 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 -- 13:49 14:19 14:49 --

No service 25 & 26 December or 1 & 2 January



M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
13:49 14:19 -- 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19
13:52 14:22 -- 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22
13:54 14:24 -- 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 --
13:57 14:27 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 --
14:04 14:34 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:27
14:07 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07
14:09 14:39 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09

14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:12
14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:15

14:19 14:49 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19
-- 14:51 15:51 -- 16:51 -- 17:51 18:21
-- 14:57 15:57 -- 16:57 -- 17:57 18:27
-- 15:05 16:05 -- 17:05 -- 18:05 --
-- 15:15 16:15 -- 17:15 -- 18:15 --

M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
15:23 -- 16:23 -- 17:23 -- 18:23
15:33 -- 16:33 -- 17:33 -- 18:33
15:41 -- 16:41 -- 17:41 18:31 18:41
15:47 -- 16:47 -- 17:47 18:37 18:47
15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:39 18:49
15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:45 18:55
15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:48 18:58
16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:51 19:01
16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 -- --
16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 -- --
16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 17:14 -- --
16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 -- --



SATURDAY
SERVICE M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Collydean Co-op -- -- 07:40 -- 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49
Collydean Piper Drive -- -- 07:43 -- 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52
Pitcairn Avenue -- -- 07:45 -- 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54
Kilmichael Road Balfrag -- -- 07:48 -- 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57
St Columbas Church -- -- 07:55 -- 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04
Glenrothes bus station arr -- -- 07:58 -- 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07
Glenrothes bus station dep 05:15 06:32 07:32 08:02 08:46 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09
Woodside Woodside Inn 06:35 07:35 08:05 08:49 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42
Coaltown of Balgonie Main St 06:38 07:38 08:08 08:52 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45
Markinch rail station 05:21 06:42 07:42 08:12 08:56 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19
Markinch Commercial Street 05:22 06:44 07:44 -- 08:58 -- 09:51 -- 10:51 -- 11:51 -- 12:51 -- 13:51 --
Star primary school 05:27 06:50 07:50 -- 09:04 -- 09:57 -- 10:57 -- 11:57 -- 12:57 -- 13:57 --
Kennoway shopping centre 05:35 06:58 07:58 -- 09:12 -- 10:05 -- 11:05 -- 12:05 -- 13:05 -- 14:05 --
Leven bus station 05:45 07:08 08:08 -- 09:22 -- 10:15 -- 11:15 -- 12:15 -- 13:15 -- 14:15 --

SATURDAY
SERVICE M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Leven bus station 07:16 08:09 -- 09:23 -- 10:23 -- 11:23 -- 12:23 -- 13:23 -- 14:23
Kennoway shopping centre 07:26 08:19 -- 09:33 -- 10:33 -- 11:33 -- 12:33 -- 13:33 -- 14:33
Star primary school 07:34 08:27 -- 09:41 -- 10:41 -- 11:41 -- 12:41 -- 13:41 -- 14:41
Markinch Commercial Street 07:40 08:33 -- 09:47 -- 10:47 -- 11:47 -- 12:47 -- 13:47 -- 14:47
Markinch rail station 07:42 08:15 08:35 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49
Coaltown of Balgonie Main St 07:46 08:21 08:39 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55
Woodside Woodside Inn 07:48 08:23 08:41 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58
Glenrothes bus station arr 07:52 08:27 08:45 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01
Glenrothes bus station dep -- 08:33 -- 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05
Queensway -- 08:35 -- 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07
Kilmichael Road Balfarg -- 08:43 -- 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14
Collydean Co-op -- 08:49 -- 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19

No service 25 & 26 December or 1 & 2 January



M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19
14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22
14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 --
14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 --
14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:27
14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07
14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09
14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:12
14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:15
14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19
14:51 -- 15:51 -- 16:51 -- 17:51 18:21
14:57 -- 15:57 -- 16:57 -- 17:57 18:27
15:05 -- 16:05 -- 17:05 -- 18:05 --
15:15 -- 16:15 -- 17:15 -- 18:15 --

M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
-- 15:23 -- 16:23 -- 17:23 -- 18:23
-- 15:33 -- 16:33 -- 17:33 -- 18:33
-- 15:41 -- 16:41 -- 17:41 18:31 18:41
-- 15:47 -- 16:47 -- 17:47 18:37 18:47

15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:39 18:49
15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:45 18:55
15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:48 18:58
15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:51 19:01
15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 -- --
15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 -- --
15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 -- --
15:49 16:19 19:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 -- --



Monday to Friday Schoolholidays
SERVICE M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Collydean Co-op -- 06:10 -- 07:40 -- 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19
Collydean Piper Drive -- 06:13 -- 07:43 -- 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22
Pitcairn Avenue -- 06:15 -- 07:45 -- 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24
Kilmichael Road Balfrag -- 06:18 -- 07:48 -- 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27
St Columbas Church -- 06:25 -- 07:55 -- 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34
Glenrothes bus station arr -- 06:28 -- 07:58 -- 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37
Glenrothes bus station dep 05:15 05:52 06:32 07:32 08:02 08:46 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39
Woodside Woodside Inn 05:55 06:35 07:35 08:05 08:49 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42
Coaltown of Balgonie Main St 05:58 06:38 07:38 08:08 08:52 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45
Markinch rail station 05:21 06:02 06:42 07:42 08:12 08:56 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49
Markinch Commercial Street 05:22 06:04 06:44 07:44 -- 08:58 09:51 -- 10:51 -- 11:51 -- 12:51 -- 13:51 -- 14:51 -- 15:51
Star primary school 05:27 06:10 06:50 07:50 -- 09:04 -- 09:57 -- 10:57 -- 11:57 -- 12:57 -- 13:57 -- 14:57 -- 15:57
Kennoway shopping centre 05:35 06:18 06:58 07:58 -- 09:12 -- 10:05 -- 11:05 -- 12:05 -- 13:05 -- 14:05 -- 15:05 -- 16:05
Leven bus station 05:45 06:28 07:08 08:08 -- 09:22 -- 10:15 -- 11:15 -- 12:15 -- 13:15 -- 14:15 -- 15:15 -- 16:15

Monday to Friday Schoolholidays
SERVICE M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
Leven bus station 06:36 07:16 08:09 -- 09:23 -- 10:23 -- 11:23 -- 12:23 -- 13:23 -- 14:23 -- 15:23 --
Kennoway shopping centre 06:46 07:26 08:19 -- 09:33 -- 10:33 -- 11:33 -- 12:33 -- 13:33 -- 14:33 -- 15:33 --
Star primary school 06:54 07:34 08:27 -- 09:41 -- 10:41 -- 11:41 -- 12:41 -- 13:41 -- 14:41 -- 15:41 --
Markinch Commercial Street 07:00 07:40 08:33 -- 09:47 -- 10:47 -- 11:47 -- 12:47 -- 13:47 -- 14:47 -- 15:47 --
Markinch rail station 07:02 07:42 08:15 08:35 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19
Coaltown of Balgonie Main St 07:06 07:46 08:21 08:39 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25
Woodside Woodside Inn 07:08 07:48 08:23 08:41 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28
Glenrothes bus station arr 07:12 07:52 08:27 08:45 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31
Glenrothes bus station dep -- 08:33 -- 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35
Queensway -- -- 08:35 -- 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37
Kilmichael Road Balfarg -- -- 08:43 -- 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44
Collydean Co-op -- 08:49 -- 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49

No service 25 & 26 December or 1 & 2 January



M4 M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19
15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22
15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 --
15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 --
16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:27
16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07
16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09

16:42 17:42 18:12
16:45 17:45 18:15

16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19
-- 16:51 -- 17:51 18:21
-- 16:57 -- 17:57 18:27
-- 17:05 -- 18:05 --
-- 17:15 -- 18:15 --

M4 M4 M4 M4 M4
16:23 -- 17:23 -- 18:23
16:33 -- 17:33 -- 18:33
16:41 -- 17:41 18:31 18:41
16:47 -- 17:47 18:37 18:47
16:49 17:19 17:49 18:39 18:49
16:55 17:25 17:55 18:45 18:55
16:58 17:28 17:58 18:48 18:58
17:01 17:31 18:01 18:51 19:01
17:05 17:35 18:05 -- --
17:07 17:37 18:07 -- --
17:14 17:44 18:14 -- --
17:19 17:49 18:19 -- --
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